Grandstream Networks, Inc.

126 Brookline Ave, 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA

Tel: 1-617-5669300 Fax: 1-617-2491987

Email: Nwei@grandstream.com

## **Attestation Letter for Agent**

## 2023/02/10

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911 (d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: YZZGWN7811P

Grandstream Networks, Inc. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Grandstream Networks, Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID: YZZGWN7811P. Grandstream Networks, Inc. agrees to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

*Grandstream Networks, Inc.* accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: Grandstream Networks, Inc.:

Address: 126 Brookline Ave, 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA

Contact person: Ning Wei

Tel: 1-617-5669300

Email: Nwei@grandstream.com

## Sincerely,

Applicant Name	Grandstream Networks, Inc.
Applicant Printed Name	Ning Wei
Applicant Signature	sind Wee

QA-FR-1004-A RC 02-08-2023